( 124) ( 1.069) ( 1.193)

Loss for the year ( 637) ( 35.780) 0 ( 36.417)

Capitalized development cost ..... 

See explanation of change in loss for the year in table on page 19.

Sales ..... 
Government grants ..... 

Purchased design work ..... 
Salaries and related expenses ..... 
Other operating expenses ..... 
Capitalized development cost ..... 
Decpreciation ..... 
Interest income ..... 
Interest expense ..... 

Total effects of the transition to IFRSs is an increase in equity amounting to ISK 36,9 million.

The following tables show an overview of the transition to IFRS and is divided into changes in estimates and changes
in presentation.

Income statement for the year 2019, changes from previous GAAP to IFRS

Solid Clouds ehf - Financial statements 2020
_________________________________________________ - 21 -

Amounts are in ISK thousands
_________________________________________________

Notes continuing:

Restated Balance Sheet December 31, 2019

Assets Original Corrections rel. Other Restated acc.
acc. to IS GAAP to devel. cost corrections to IFRS

Non-current assets
431.134 ( 35.817) 395.317

18.795 18.795

Total non-current assets 431.134 ( 35.817) 18.795 414.112

15.773 ( 15.773) 0
12.950 15.773 28.723

113.737 113.737

Total current assets 142.460 0 0 142.460

Total assets 573.595 ( 35.817) 18.795 556.573

Equity
1.948 1.948

634.259 634.259
271.565 123.752 395.317

2.035 2.035
( 349.077) ( 159.569) ( 2.592) ( 511.239)

Total equity 558.695 ( 35.817) ( 557) 522.321

Non-current liabilities
0 13.525 13.525

Total non-current liabilities 0 0 13.525 13.525

Current liabilities
0 5.703 5.703

1.994 1.994
214 214

12.691 124 12.815

Total current liabilities 14.899 0 5.827 20.727

Total liabilities 14.899 0 19.352 34.252

Total equity and liabilities 573.595 ( 35.817) 18.795 556.573

Stock option agreements ..... 

Lease liabilities ..... 

See explanation of change in the Balance Sheet on page 19 and 20.

Payables to related parties ..... 

Intangible assets ..... 
Right of-use assets ..... 

Trade receivables ..... 
Other receivables ..... 
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 

Share capital ..... 
Share premium .....